Change Order
No. 2

Date of Issuance: 10/15/20 Effective Date: 10/15/20
Project: Owner: Owner's Contract No.:
WWTF Energy Efficiency Improvements Village of Romeoville N.A.
Contract: Date of Contract:
N.A. 6/2/20
Contractor: Engineer's Project No.:
Dahme Mechanical Industries, Inc. | 19-R0590.04

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Break tank system replacement.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

Quote from DMI dated 10/8/20.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: [ Working days [ X Calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date): 335
$.2,322,888.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 365

[Increaserom previously approved Change [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders

Orders No. to No. 1 No. 1 to No. 1 :
Substantial completion (days): ©
$-14,524.75 Ready for final payment (days):
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 335
$.2,308,363.25 Ready for final payment (days or date): 365
[Decrease] of this Change Order: [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 30
$.225,355.60 Ready for final payment (days or date): 30
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders;
Substantial completion (days or date): 365
$2,533,718.85 Ready for final payment (days or date): 395
REC ENDED: 4 ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: m - Z?f‘" By: M_ By:
ineer (Authorized Signature) deer (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: 10/15/20 Date: _10-15-20 Date:
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): N.A. Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the
Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.
006363 -1



Jim
Rectangle

Jim
Rectangle

Jim
Rectangle


DaAEME MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

610 S. ARTHUR AVE.
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005
847-253-0341 FAX 8472539501

October 8, 2020

Robinson Engineering

10045 W. Lincoln Highway

Frankfort, IL 60423-1272

Attn: Jim Czarnik, PE

Re: Change Order Request - North WWTF NPW System Improvements
WWTF Energy Efficiency Improvements
Romeoville, IL

Jim:

Per your request we offer the following changes in pricing to our scope for the project referenced above:

Item 1: North WWTF NPW System Improvements

1. Labor
80 hours pipefitter foreman rate $118.00 /hour
80 hours pipefitter journeyman rate $114.00 /hour
Subtotal
15% mark-up
Total Labor
2. Materials
1 Metro skid package $151,424.00 /ea
1 4" thru 6" flanged piping and fittings, accessories $2,500.00 lot
1 4" RPZ and air gap, drain piping $4,500.00 /ea
6 4"isolation valves $450.00 /ea
1 2" and smaller copper piping and valves to service and tank connections $1,500.00 /ea
1 supports and anchorage $1,500.00 /ea
Subtotal
15% mark-up
Total Materials
3. Equipment
80 hours service truck $25.00 /hour
1 day forklift rental $900.00 /day

note: all equipment fuel included in rate
Subtotal
Total Equipment

4. Subcontractors

1  Elliott Electric $5,280.00 /lot

1 Manusos General Contracting $4,500.00 /lot

1 Nikolas Painting $2,000.00 /lot
Subtotal

5% mark-up
Total Subcontractors

$9,440.00
$9,120.00
$18,560.00
$2,784.00
$21,344.00

$151,424.00
$2,500.00
$4,500.00
$2,700.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$164,124.00
$24,618.60
$188,742.60

$2,000.00
$900.00

$2,900.00
$2,900.00

$5,280.00
$4,500.00
$2,000.00
$11,780.00
$589.00
$12,369.00

| Total ltem 1:

$225,355.60]




Please note that our standard contract exclusions apply. Please take care to include your work responsibilites in the proposal before
forwarding to the engineer for consideration. Please review and advise of the status of this request; any questions can be addressed to
me at (847) 253-0341.

Thank You,

Kris Komorn

Project Manager

Dahme Mechanical industries, Inc.
kkomorn@dahmemechanical.com



mailto:kkomorn@dahmemechanical.com

	NPW Skid Replacement.pdf
	Sheet1




