## **Change Order**

No. 2

Date of Issuance: 10/15/20		Effective Date:	10/15/20	
Project: WWTF Energy Efficiency Improvements	Owner: Village of	Romeoville	Owner's Contract No.: N.A.	
Contract: N.A.		2	Date of Contract: 6/2/20	
Contractor: Dahme Mechanical Industries, Inc.			Engineer's Project No.: 19-R0590.04	
		3		
The Contract Documents are modified as	follows upo	on execution of this Change Order	"	
Description:		TRESSAM country ago the deleted all telefone for the country of processing and processing and the country of th	,	
Break tank system replacement.	·			
Attachments: (List documents supporting ch	ange):			
Quote from DMI dated 10/8/20.				
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		CHANCE IN C	ONTRACT TIMES:	
Original Contract Price:	•	Original Contract Times: Wor		
onginal contact rise.		Substantial completion (days or d	• ,	
<u>\$ 2,322,888.00</u>	-	Ready for final payment (days or	date): <u>365</u>	
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approv Orders No. 1 to No. 1 \$-14,524.75	red Change :	[Increase] [Decrease] from previous No. 1 to No. 1 Substantial completion (days): 0 Ready for final payment (days): 0	-	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:		Contract Times prior to this Chang Substantial completion (days or d		
\$ <u>2,308,363.25</u>	-	Ready for final payment (days or		
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:	, i	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Chang Substantial completion (days or d Ready for final payment (days or	ate): 30	
Contract Price incorporating this Change Ord	ler:	Contract Times with all approved C Substantial completion (days or d	1.E.1	
\$ <u>2,533,718.85</u>	-	Ready for final payment (days or	date): 395	
By:	CCEPTED:  Gwne  ate: 10-15-2	By:	Contractor (Authorized Signature)	
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): N.A.			Date:	
	77070			



October 8, 2020

Robinson Engineering 10045 W. Lincoln Highway Frankfort, IL 60423-1272

Attn: Jim Czarnik, PE

Re: Change Order Request - North WWTF NPW System Improvements

WWTF Energy Efficiency Improvements

Romeoville, IL

Jim:

Per your request we offer the following changes in pricing to our scope for the project referenced above:

## Item 1: North WWTF NPW System Improvements

1. La	bor			
80	hours pipefitter foreman rate		\$118.00 /hour	\$9,440.00
80	hours pipefitter journeyman rate		\$114.00 /hour	\$9,120.00
		Subtotal		\$18,560.00
		15% mark-up		\$2,784.00
		Total Labor		\$21,344.00
2. Ma	iterials			
1	Metro skid package		\$151,424.00 /ea	\$151,424.00
1	4" thru 6" flanged piping and fittings, accessories	6	\$2,500.00 lot	\$2,500.00
1	4" RPZ and air gap, drain piping		\$4,500.00 /ea	\$4,500.00
6	4" isolation valves		\$450.00 /ea	\$2,700.00
1	2" and smaller copper piping and valves to servi	ce and tank connections	\$1,500.00 /ea	\$1,500.00
1	supports and anchorage		\$1,500.00 /ea	\$1,500.00
		Subtotal		\$164,124.00
		15% mark-up		\$24,618.60
		Total Materials		\$188,742.60
3. Eq	uipment			
80	hours service truck		\$25.00 /hour	\$2,000.00
1	day forklift rental			\$900.00
			\$900.00 /day	\$900.00
	note: all equipment fuel included in rate		\$900.00 /day	\$900.00
	note: all equipment fuel included in rate	Subtotal	\$900.00 /day	\$900.00 \$2,900.00
	note: all equipment fuel included in rate	Subtotal Total Equipment	\$900.00 /day	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4. Su	note: all equipment fuel included in rate  bcontractors		\$900.00 /day	\$2,900.00
<b>4. Su</b> 1			\$900.00 /day	\$2,900.00
	bcontractors		,	\$2,900.00 \$2,900.00
1	bcontractors  Elliott Electric		\$5,280.00 /lot	\$2,900.00 \$2,900.00 \$5,280.00
1	bcontractors Elliott Electric Manusos General Contracting		\$5,280.00 /lot \$4,500.00 /lot	\$2,900.00 \$2,900.00 \$5,280.00 \$4,500.00
1	bcontractors Elliott Electric Manusos General Contracting	Total Equipment	\$5,280.00 /lot \$4,500.00 /lot	\$2,900.00 \$2,900.00 \$5,280.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,000.00
1	bcontractors Elliott Electric Manusos General Contracting	Total Equipment Subtotal	\$5,280.00 /lot \$4,500.00 /lot	\$2,900.00 \$2,900.00 \$5,280.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$11,780.00

Total Item 1:

\$225,355.60

Please note that our standard contract exclusions apply. Please take care to include your work responsibilities in the proposal before forwarding to the engineer for consideration. Please review and advise of the status of this request; any questions can be addressed to me at (847) 253-0341.

Thank You,

Kris Komorn Project Manager Dahme Mechanical industries, Inc. kkomorn@dahmemechanical.com